

RFA No.170/2010 a/w RFA No.473/2015

02.03.2016 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Pramod Negi, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 3 in both the appeals.

List on 3.3.2016.

*March 2, 2016 (KS)*

**(Sanjay Karol), J.**