

RFA No. 170 of 2010 a/w
RFA No. 473 of 2015.

22.09.2016 Present: None.

Despite repeated pass-overs none has entered appearance on behalf of the parties. At the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, matter be listed before another appropriate Bench.

September 22, 2016
(PK)

(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.