

RFA No. 170 of 2010 with RFA No. 473 of 2015

04.05.2017. Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

None for the respondents.

Adjourned and be listed on **14.6.2017**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

May 04, 2017,
(vs)