

**RFA No. 170 of 2010 with RFA No.473 of 2015.**

14.06.2017 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate for the respondents in both the appeals.

List on *3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2017*. Name of Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate henceforth be reflected in the cause list.

June 14, 2017 (ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge