

RFA No. 170 of 2010 with RFA No. 473 of 2015

03.08.2017. Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants in both the appeals.

Mr. H.R. Bhardwaj, Advocate, vice Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3 in both the appeals.

Respondents No. 4 and 5 already exparte.

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan Advocate, learned Counsel representing respondents No. 1 to 3 in these appeals is stated to be in personal difficulty, hence not present. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

August 03, 2017,
(vs)