

RFA No. 170 of 2010 & RFA No. 473 of 2015

05.09.2019 **Present:** Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Respondents No. 4 and 5 already *ex parte*.

List before another Bench, at the pleasure of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 05, 2019
(narender)