

RFA No. 170 of 2010 with

RFA No. 473 of 2015

23.9.2019 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Despite repeated pass-overs, none has come present on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3, however, in the interest of justice, list on **24.10.2019**, on which date, matter shall be heard finally.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 23, 2019
(vikrant)