

**RFA No. 170 of 2010
and RFA No. 473 of 2015**

24.10.2019 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
None for the respondent.
List on **26.11.2019**, as prayed for by learned
counsel for the appellant.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

October 24, 2019
(vikrant)