

**RFA No. 170 of 2010 with
RFA No. 473 of 2015**

20.4.2021 Present:

Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant,
through video-conferencing.

Mr. T.S. Bhogal, Advocate, for respondents Nos.1 to 3,
through video-conferencing.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondent No.4,
through video-conferencing.

List on **2.6.2021**, as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 20, 2021
(vikrant)