

Balak Ram & Ors. vs. Bhandaru & Ors.

**RFA No. 170 of 2010.**

06.10.2023 Present: Ms. Yamini, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant(s).

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the joint request of the parties, list on  
13<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

**6<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.**  
(jai)