

**Balak Ram & Ors.Vs. Bhandaru & Ors. A/w
connected matter**

RFA No. 170/2010 a/w RFA No. 473/2015

29.11.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, vice Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3 and for respondents No. 5(a) to 5(c) in RFA No. 170/2010 and respondents No. 4(a) to 4(c) in RFA No. 473/2015.

Respondent No. 4 in RFA No. 170/2010 already ex parte.

Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 5(a) to 5(c). List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

29th November, 2024
(raman)