

**Balak Ram and others vs. Bhandaru and others  
a/w connected matter**

**RFA No. 170 of 2010 a/w RFA No. 473 of 2015**

03.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Nand Lal Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3, 5(a) to 5(c) in RFA No. 170 of 2010 and respondents No. 4(a) to 4(c) in RFA No. 473 of 2015.

Respondent No.4 in RFA No. 170 of 2010 already proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 29.10.2010.

List for consideration on **24<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**. Power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 5(a) to 5(c) be filed on or before the said date.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

March 03, 2025  
**tarun**