

**Balak Ram and others vs. Bhandaru and others  
a/w connected matter**

**RFA No. 170 of 2010 a/w RFA No. 473 of 2015**

21.04.2025 Present: Ms. Srishti Negi, proxy counsel , for the appellant(s).

Mr. Sneha Kaushal, proxy counsel, for respondents No. 1 to 3, 5(a) to 5(c) in RFA No. 170 of 2010 and respondents No. 4(a) to 4(c) in RFA No. 473 of 2015.

Respondent No.4 in RFA No. 170 of 2010 already proceeded against ex parte vide order dated 29.10.2010.

Further time prayed for filing power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 5 (a) to 5(c). Needful be done within a period of six weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

April 21, 2025  
**tarun**